504498055 08/10/2017

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4544758

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MR ORVEL L. ROWLAN	06/29/2017

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MR JAMES N. MCCOY
Street Address:	2210 MIDWESTERN PARKWAY
City:	WICHITA FALLS
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	76308

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15621574	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2146291327

Email: dbnixon5@gmail.com
Correspondent Name: DALE B. NIXON

Address Line 1: 6739 WAGGONER DR. Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75230

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ECHO-0042017
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DALE B. NIXON
SIGNATURE:	/Dale B. Nixon/
DATE SIGNED:	08/10/2017

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Rowlan\_Assignment\_to\_McCoy#page1.tif

PATENT 504498055 REEL: 043260 FRAME: 0362

# ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS

I, Orvel L. Rowlan, (Assignor) is a named coinventor for US patent application Serial Number 15/621,574 filed on 06/13/2017 and entitled "PROFILE MEASUREMENT FOR UNDERGROUND HYDROCARBON STORAGE CAVERNS" (hereinafter the "Property"). Assignor's principal place of residence is 2719 Amherst Dr., Wichita Falls, Texas 76308.

Assignor, for \$5 and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby assigns all of his right, title and interest in the invention described in the Property and in the Property to James N. McCoy (hereinafter "Assignee") having a principal place of residence at 2210 Midwestern Parkway, Wichita Falls, Texas 76308. This assignment is for the entire term of each and every Patent which is issued based on the Property, including foreign patents, continuations in whole or part, substitute applications claiming the benefit of the Property, divisional patents and any and all other patents claiming priority to the Property. The right, title and interest conveyed in this Assignment is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of any and all patent applications based on the Property and to execute all documents that Assignee lawfully requires for prosecution of patent applications based on the Property, (b) cooperate with Assignee in the protection of the patent rights and prosecution and protection of foreign counterparts, (c) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer, and (d) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Patents based on the Property and any and all applications and registrations for the Invention in any and all countries.

And the state of t			
On this <i>29+4</i> day of <i>June</i>	, 2017, before me, <i>Jewy je</i>	BE K. PEUNEL	
the undersigned Notary Public, personall	y appeared Orvel L. Rowlan	(Assignor) personally	
known to me (or proved to me on the basi	is of satisfactory evidence) to	be the person whose	
name is subscribed to this instrument, and	l acknowledged to me that he	e executed the same.	
WITNESS my hand and official seal in	WIEHITA	_county of Texas on the	
date set forth in this certificate.			

JENNIFER K PRUNER
Notary Public, State of Texas
Notary ID # 1038023-2
My Commission Expires
Oesember 19, 2019

PATENT REEL: 043260 FRAME: 0363

**RECORDED: 08/10/2017** 

Orvel L. Rowlan

Notary Public